CH \$340.00 464781

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TROPHY SKIN, INC.		02/01/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVALENT GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	1633 W. INNOVATION WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	LEHI
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84043
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4647816	MICRODERMMD
Registration Number:	4700791	REJUVADERMMD
Registration Number:	5418457	REJUVATONEMD
Registration Number:	4647817	REJUVALITEMD
Registration Number:	4603452	LABELLE
Registration Number:	4803759	MINIMD
Registration Number:	5809994	TROPHY SKIN DISCOVER YOUR BEST SKIN
Registration Number:	4917083	JENU
Registration Number:	4917085	
Registration Number:	4917084	
Registration Number:	5950020	TROPHY SKIN
Registration Number:	6235415	BRIGHTENMD
Registration Number:	6235460	ULTRADERMMD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-745-5379

TRADEMARK

900595199 REEL: 007180 FRAME: 0740

Email: rchildress@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTEAD PC
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313-1851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56221-G99999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lekha Gopalakrishnan
SIGNATURE:	/Lekha Gopalakrishnan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Covalent_TMs#page1.tif source=Assignment_Covalent_TMs#page2.tif source=Assignment_Covalent_TMs#page3.tif source=Assignment_Covalent_TMs#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007180 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trophy Skin, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and is using the Marks set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Covalent Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, by virtue of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 30, 2020, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registrations for said Marks and all of its right, title, and interest to said Marks not presently registered set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid Marks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said registrations and applications and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest to said Marks and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if

1

4821-1981-0266v.1 56221-G99999

available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said Marks and registrations thereof without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, other than reasonable costs and expenses incurred by the Assignor or any of its employees, agents, and representatives in connection with the foregoing actions.

2

SCHEDULE A

MARK	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
MICRODERMMD	86/096238	10/20/2013	4647816	12/02/2014
REJUVADERMMD	86/096252	10/20/2013	4700791	03/10/2015
REJUVATONEMD	86/096250	10/20/2013	5418457	03/06/2018
REJUVALITEMD	86/096240	10/20/2013	4647817	12/02/2014
LABELLE	86/096247	10/20/2013	4603452	09/09/2014
MINIMD	86/514611	01/26/2015	4803759	09/01/2015
TROPHY SKIN DISCOVER YOUR BEST SKIN (and Design)	87/720888	12/14/2017	5809994	07/23/2019
JENU	86/487870	12/22/2014	4917083	03/15/2016
	86/487876	12/22/2014	4917085	03/15/2016
	86/487874	12/22/2014	4917084	03/15/2016
TROPHY SKIN	88/480241	06/19/2019	5950020	12/31/2019
BRIGHTENMD	88/857802	04/02/2020	6235415	12/29/2020
ULTRADERMMD	88/881483	04/21/2020	6235460	12/29/2020

3

2/1/2021	Amran Karim	
Date	Trophy Skin, Inc.	
Witness:		
2/1/2021	Navsera Ali	
Date	(PERSONNELLE PROPERTY OF THE P	***************************************

RECORDED: 02/04/2021